Printed in USA
©2004
Page 1
E-PAC8-PL-0904
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

changes in the equipment, the illustrations shown may
be different than the actual machine.
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
Printed in USA
©2004
Page 4
 E-PAC8-PL-0904
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
ILLUSTRATION 1 : MAIN GROUPING
19
Printed in USA
©2004
Page 5
E-PAC8-PL-0904
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 1 : MAIN GROUPING
ITEM# PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 RAPMP22K28CH PUMP WITH FLYWHEEL 1
RAPMP22K28CHLF PUMP LESS FLYWHEEL 1
2 RAFS14075 FILTER ASSEMBLY 1
RA431 REPLACEMENT FILTER ELEMENT 1
3 RA31004620CH FLYWHEEL 1
4 RABREL0750X075039 BRASS ELBOW (INCLUDES COMP. FITTINGS) 1
5 RA7722HK28-DISCH TB DISCHARGE TUBE 1
6 RACV4X4TA 1/2” CHECK VALVE 1
7 RABLNP0500X1500 1/2” x 1-1/2” NIPPLE 1
8 RA309A QUICK DISCONNECT COUPLER 1
9 RA210 ACCESSORY OUTLET BRACKET 1
10 RABRCP0375X0375H12 3/8” BRASS BARB COUPLING 2
11 RA178A 3/8” RUBBER HOSE 1
RA177A HOSE CLAMP FOR 3/8” AIR HOSE 2
12 RA154 ALUMINUM BLOCK MANIFOLD 1
13 RASRV0250A175 175  PSI SAFETY VALVE 1
14 RAGA0250300 1/4” PRESSURE GAGE, 300 PSI 1
15 RA131B PILOT UNLOADER VALVE 1
16 RABREL0250X0125H16 90 DEGREE BRASS HOSE COUPLER 2
17 RA178 1/4” RUBBER HOSE 4
RA177B HOSE CLAMP FOR 1/4” AIR HOSE 2
18 RA192EGX240QA THROTTLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY 1
19 RAENG08H01 8 HP HONDA ENGINE 1
20 RAPU2AK54X1000 PULLEY-ENGINE (MDL 7722HK28) 1
21A RABG8422K30ASSY BELT GUARD ASSY. (BASE & COVER) 1
21B RABG8422COVER COVER ONLY FOR BG8422K30ASSY 1
22 RAMIS11100 1/4” COPPER TUBE 1FT
24 RASBT8HPHO&KAK30 BELT TIGHTENING DEVICE 1
25 RATNKASY7722K28 TANK ASSEMBLY 1
26 RAWLS30 FULLY PNEUMATIC WHEEL 2
27 RA181B 1/8” x 1-1/2” COTTER PIN 2
28 RA219 RUBBER VIBRATION PAD (FEET) 4
29 RA132B 1/4” DRAIN COCK 3
30 RA328 RUBBER HANDLE GRIP 2
31 RABTA63 V-BELT 2
32 RABRST0750X050038 BRASS STRAIGHT FITTING 1
33 RABREL0250X012539 90 DEGREE ELBOW (INLCUDES COMP. FITTINGS) 1
34 RAMIS10096C KEYSTOCK 1
35 RAMIS10020C SETSCREW 1
36 RABGB8K30 FIELD KIT - BELT GUARD BRACKET 1
37 RAMIS10104 AXLE WASHER 6
38 RAREG0375 3/8” REGULATOR 1
39 RAFIL0375 3/8” FILTER (WATER TRAP) 1
40 RABLNP0375X1500 3/8x1-1/2” NIPPLE 2
41 RABRCP0375X0375H12 3/8” BRASS BARB COUPLING 1
42 RAGA0250200 1/4” PRESSURE GAGE, 200 PSI 1
Printed in USA
©2004